

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.805 of 2024

Thokchom Premjit

...Petitioner

- Versus-

MU & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

15.11.2024.

[1] Heard Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel for the petitioner.

[2] Issue notice.

[3] Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

[4] Petitioner is directed to take steps with respect to respondent No.3 within one week by speed post and submit proof of affidavit of service.

[5] List on 13.12.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom