

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 780 of 2024

Thokchom Premjit

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Manipur University (MU) & 2 Ors

...Respondent/s

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 686 of 2024

WP(C) No. 805 of 2024

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

09.12.2025

Mr. DP Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. Rendy Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that he has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 06-02-2026.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori